GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:43
ANSWERED ON:09.11.2010

FUNDS FOR KHURDA-BOLANGIR HIGHWAY
Deo Shri Kalikesh Narayan Singh

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the total estimated cost for the construction of the Khurda-Bolangir Highway in Orissa;

(b) the funds sanctioned/released under the project;

(c) whether the Government has received a revised estimate from the State Government for the project;
(d) if so, the details and status thereof;

(e) whether the Government has sanctioned the additional amount for the purpose; and

(f) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS(SHRIR.P.N.SINGH)

(@) &(b) Since the declaration of Khurda-Bolangir Highway as NH-224 (Now renumbered as NH-57) in the year 2004, twenty five developmental works covering an aggregated length of 226.43 km have been sanctioned for an aggregated amount of Rs. 347.90 crore. These works are at different stages of implementation.

(c) No, Sir.

(d) to (f) Do not arise.
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